
4694 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/38-continued 

liN 
liN 

liN 
liN 
CH 
CH 
CH 
liN 
CH 
CH 
CH 
liN 
liN 
liN 

CH 

CH 

CH 

AI{ 

CH 
liN 
liN 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 

Tariff 
Item 

70.13.089 
71.14.009 

Tariff 
Item 

39.02.375 
39.02.391 
48.19.000 
59.08.028 
60.05.179 
70.08.008 
71.16.019 
73 .15. 025 
73.38.009 
82.06.000 
83.04.000 
83.07.021 

84.11.059 

84.21.049 

84.59.059 

85.01.001 ) 
85.01.009) 

85.22.039 
87.02.039 
87.06.121 
92.12.041 
94.02.000 
94.02.000 
94.02.000 
94.02.000 
94.02.000 
94.02.000 
94.02.000 
94.02.000 
94.02.000 
97.03.009 
97.04.009 

Description of Goods 

Glass American eagle 
Engraved silver salver 

Description of Goods 

Polyvinyl alcohQl film 
PVC flexible sheeting 
Machine readable book label 
Nylon oxford, PVC laminated 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Hand crocheted bedspreads, table cloths and linen 
Laminated windscreens for A.C. Cobra Replica car 
Badges, club membership badges 
Stainless steel rod 2. 4m length 
Table holloware of EPNS 
Knife insert blades for an autio 801B grinder 
Copy holders 
Tubular 1 ighting system component, as may be approved 
APPROVED: 
1. Lampholder 
2. Insulated electric wire curley cord 
3. Couplings 
4. Terminal blocks 
Axial and centrifugal fan units with external motor rotors 
integral wi th hub 
Full and part sprinklers for use with own manufacture of 
travelling irrigators 
Components, as may be approved, for use in the manufacture 
of fixed airbridges 
Component parts of integral horsepower electric motors viz: 
Stator case inc. core, windings lifting eye, rotor inc shaft, 
grease nipples, endshields, cowls, terminal box, capacitor 
box, open circuit switch complete, centrifugal switch gear 
Synchronisers 
Mercury Landau Hearses and Buick Landau Hearses, motor vehicles 
Omnibus doors for assembly 
Magnetic access card 
WA - Equipment trolleys for carrying electromedical apparatus 
WA - Wessling treatment tables 
WA - Nomeg tilting and hydraulic couches 
WA - Sesam treatment table 
WA - Nomeg treatment table 
WA - Manulekt and manumed treatment tables 
WA - Akron and Tru-Trac therapy treatment tables 
WA - Chatanooga adapt a treatment table 
Turning beds 
Toy tools and tool sets 
Coin operated electronic dart/cricket game 

REVOCATION NOTICE 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 
Free 

Part 
Duty II 
Pref. Ref. 

Free 99 
Free 99 

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff 
concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987: 

, 'All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987 
edition of the' 'Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs 
Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand' " or which have not been approved 
and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule 1 (General Decisions Approved) of 
any Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice." 

Ref. 
No. 

720573C 
720572E 

Ref. 
No. 

720507E 
720361 
740145A 
74012lD 
740155J 
720464 
740175C 
740137L 
740177K 
720296 
720355 
720323 

640750B 

640482 

640692A 

700600E 

740179F 
720484B 
720452 
740118D 
6408 10K 
640811H 
640814B 
640813D 
640815L 
640816J 
640818E 
640817G 
640812F 
740138J 
740154L 

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 
which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edi tion of the' 'Consolidated List of Decisions 
of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand". 

No. 176 

Effective 
From To 

10/87 11/87 
10/87 11/87 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of October 1987. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 


