Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/38-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates o	f Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
WN	70.13.089	Glass American eagle	Free	Free	99	720573C		11/87
WN	71.14.009	Engraved silver salver	Free	Free	99	720570E		11/87
		SCHEDULE 4						
		Applications Declined						
	Tariff					Ref.		
	Item	Description of Goods				No.		
WN	39.02.375	Polyvinyl alcohol film				720507E		
WN	39.02.391	PVC flexible sheeting				720361		
CH	48.19.000	Machine readable book label				740145A		
CH	59.08.028	Nylon oxford, PVC laminated				740121D		
CH	60.05.179	Hand crocheted bedspreads, table cloths and linen				740121B		
WN	70.08.008	Laminated windscreens for A.C. Cobra Replica car				720464		
	71.16.019	Badges, club membership badges				740175C		
CH		Stainless steel rod 2.4m length				740173C 740137L		
CH	73.15.025	Table holloware of EPNS				740137L 740177K		
CH	73.38.009							
WN	82.06.000	Knife insert blades for an autio 801B grinder				720296		
WN	83.04.000	Copy holders				720355		
WIN	83.07.021	Tubular lighting system component, as may be approved				720323		
		APPROVED:						
		1. Lampholder						
		2. Insulated electric wire curley cord						
		3. Couplings						
		4. Terminal blocks						
CH	84.11.059	Axial and centrifugal fan units with external motor rotors				640750B		
		integral with hub						
CH	84.21.049	Full and part sprinklers for use with own manufacture of				640482		
		travelling irrigators						
СН	84.59.059	Components, as may be approved, for use in the manufacture				640692A		
		of fixed airbridges						
AK	85.01.001)	Component parts of integral horsepower electric motors viz:				700600E		
	85.01.009)	Stator case inc. core, windings lifting eye, rotor inc shaft,						
		grease nipples, endshields, cowls, terminal box, capacitor						
		box, open circuit switch complete, centrifugal switch gear						
CH	85.22.039	Synchronisers				740179F		
WN	87.02.039	Mercury Landau Hearses and Buick Landau Hearses, motor vehicles				720484B		
WN	87.06.121	Omnibus doors for assembly				720452		
CH	92.12.041	Magnetic access card				740118D		
CH	94.02.000	WA - Equipment trolleys for carrying electromedical apparatus				640810K		
CH	94.02.000	WA - Wessling treatment tables				640811H		
CH	94.02.000	WA - Nomeg tilting and hydraulic couches				640814B		
CH	94.02.000	WA - Sesam treatment table				640813D		
CH	94.02.000	WA - Nomeg treatment table				640815L		
CH	94.02.000	WA - Manulekt and manumed treatment tables				640816J		
CH	94.02.000	WA - Akron and Tru-Trac therapy treatment tables				640818E		
		WA - Chatanooga adapta treatment table				640817G		
CH	94.02.000							
CH	94.02.000	Turning beds				640812F 740138J		
CH	97.03.009	Toy tools and tool sets						
CH	97.04.009	Coin operated electronic dart/cricket game				740154L		

REVOCATION NOTICE

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987:

''All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987 edition of the ''Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand'', or which have not been approved and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule 1 (General Decisions Approved) of any Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice.''

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand".

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of October 1987.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.